Dear business owner,

Last year the Murray County Historical Society served over 4,000 people through exhibits, research requests, and programing. We are looking forward to another exciting year full of programs, such as the Front Porch Music and Lunch Box Lecture Series, exhibit planning, and continuous collections care on the estimated 50,000 items in the collection!

We would like your business to be a part of the Murray County Historical Society family. Consider joining as a Business Member for the year 2020. Business Memberships last for one calendar year beginning on January 1, 2020. A membership costs \$50.00 for a small business and \$100.00 for a large business. Along with the satisfaction of knowing your business is helping to support your local historical society in its efforts to promote and care for our county's rich history, the Business Membership comes with a set of exciting perks:

- Business Membership listing in each of the year's newsletters (3-4 per year)
- Newsletter subscription sent to your business
- 50% discount on one Dinehart Holt House rental for a business event
- Laminated "Proud business Member" card to display at your business

If you decide to become a Business Member, please fill out the bottom portion of this page and return it to the museum through the mail, email, or by stopping in. Please make checks payable to the Murray County Historical Society. We ask that you email a copy of your logo to the museum to be included in publications. If you have any question, talk with a staff member via email, Museum@co.murray.mn.us, or give us a call at 507-836-6533. Thank you for your support and consideration.

Sincerely,

Brian Harmsen	Jane	t Timmerman		
Board Chair	Mus	eum Coordinator		
		Murray County Museum		
	array County Histor			
	siness Membership	•		
Name of Business:				
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:		
Primary Contact:	Phone:			
Email:	Website:			
Owner:	Number	Number of Employees:		
Cianatura		Data		